Features
■ 2-electrode arrester
■ Extremely small size
■ Excellent SMD handling
■ Low capacitance (≤0.5pF)
■ High insulation resistance
■ Surge current capacity 0.5KA 8/20us
■ Storage and operating temperature:

Spark-over
Voltage
AC
discharge
Current
Impulse
Life Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Max.
Capacitance
1MHz
100V/S 1KV /us 10 times 50Hz,1S 10/700us
% V KA A KV Test Voltage
DC(V) (GΩ) (pF)
SMD3216-090N 90V±30% 700 0.5 0.5 4 50 1 0.3
SMD3216-150N 150V±30% 700 0.5 0.5 4 100 1 0.3
SMD3216-200N 200V±30% 750 0.5 0.5 4 100 1 0.3
SMD3216-230N 230V±30% 800 0.5 0.5 4 100 1 0.3
SMD3216-300N 300V±30% 850 0.5 0.5 4 100 1 0.3
SMD3216-350N 350V±30% 950 0.5 0.5 4 100 1 0.3
SMD3216-400N 400V±30% 1000 0.5 0.5 4 100 1 0.3
SMD3216-470N 470V±30% 1100 0.5 0.5 4 100 1 0.3
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(8/20us)